Coupling / decoupling network (CDN)
for screened or coaxial cables
CDN S series
	 Coupling networks designed for
IEC / EN 61000-4-6
	 S series for screened or coaxial
cables
	 CDN ST08A for twisted pairs with

for screened or coaxial cables
Model No. and options (continued)
Product Description Order code
CDN S900-10 Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type S9 10 kHz to 80 MHz (D-Sub) 242478
CDN S900-10S Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type S9 10 kHz to 80 MHz (D-Sub) with calibration adapter
set in storage case, includes CAL U100B, SAR SUB9
242485
CDN ST08A Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type for screened eight lines with RJ45 connector 242109
CDN ST08AS Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type for screened eight lines with RJ45 connector with
calibration adapter in storage case, includes CAL U100B, SAR T800
242116
CDN ST08-10 Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type for screened eight lines with RJ45 connector, 10 kHz to
80 MHz
242479
CDN ST08-10S Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type for screened eight lines with RJ45 connector, 10 kHz to
80 MHz with calibration adapter set in storage case, includes CAL U100B, SAR T800
242486
CDN USB3.0 Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type S9 with USB connector type “A” 242546
CDN USB3.0S Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type S9 with USB connector type “A” and calibration
adapter in storage case, includes CAL U100B, SAR USB-A
242559
CDN USB/C Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type with USB connector (EUT-central device) 237501
CDN USB/CS Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type with USB connector (EUT-central device) with calibra-
tion adapter in storage case, includes CAL U100B, SAR USB-B
244150
CDN USB/C-10 Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type with USB connector (EUT-central device), 10 kHz to 80
MHz
247777
CDN USB/C-10S Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type with USB connector (EUT-central device), 10 kHz to 80
MHz, with calibration adapter in storage case, includes CAL U100B, SAR USB-B
247778
CDN USB/P Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type with USB connector (EUT-peripheral devices) 237503
CDN USB/PS Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type with USB connector (EUT-peripheral devices) with
calibration adapter in storage case, includes CAL U100B, SAR USB-A
244151
CDN USB/P-10 Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type with USB connector (EUT-peripheral devices), 10 kHz
to 80 MHz
247779
CDN USB/P-10S Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type with USB connector (EUT-peripheral devices), 10 kHz
to 80 MHz, with calibration adapter in storage case, includes CAL U100B, SAR USB-A
247780
CDN HDMI Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type S19 for HDMI 242545
CDN HDMIS Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type S19 for HDMI and calibration adapter in storage case,